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ORDER NO. 25716 
BARREL LENGTH 24" 
CAPACITY 6 
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BARBER - M24 0137322 
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BARBER - M24 0137323 M-24 
INSPECTION CHECKLIST-NEW GUNS 

GUNSERIAL# GC&/0.351( 

OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS 
410 SERIALIZE BOLT HANDLE 

420 ASSEMBLE ACTION 
430 ASSEMBLE TO STOCK 

440 PROOF . 
.. • . .. 

460 CHECK HEADSPACE 

470 DIS-ASSEMBLE ACTION 

480 MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION •/)f/} .·•···. 
490 MAGNAFLUX BOLT 

-

500 ROLLMARK CALIBER 

510 DRILL AND TAP . 
SIGHT HOLES 

520 GOFF BLAST BBL I REC 

530 & APPLY COATINGS 
540 (BARREL ACTION) 

(BOLT) 

560 RE-ASSEMBLE ACTION 

A) CLEAN INSIDE OF 

BOLT ASSEMBLY 

B) INSPECT REAR FIRING 

PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

IN BOLT HEAD 

C) INSPECT EJECTOR 

HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

D) OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY 

E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL 

TO MIN. SETTING AND 

STAKE 
12.so LBS+/ •. 5 LBS I 
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DATE INITIAL 
1/-J5-o(; ?3L,( ... 

i/-;J_C;.v(_ '73L(-

ii·~',, il.ri""f"i\. ...... 

: i- 3C .;•; ~ ~·"!'\~\.-

Id· 'I ·ore 7-SLC-

l,'),-3- ()~ .4.P.I') 

~~Cc Cl~ 

j.l~1-o6 50 

ltd.- &-o& Lf"' 

;JfL/ft~ ~ 

'/! IJ? 1/-2- .,. ti (v .:/.11.:,, .. ' . /j-

.;;? -/,f ~:) (.c" .~A). 

vCJ-J..f-·0·0 l$$, 

r~~-rc~IJ ~\Z.-
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OP# iii~'ilQMt.:s;;.;;LS24 READINGS DATE INITIAL 

560 F) SAFETY ON FORCE 
2 LBS MIN I 

10 LBS MAX c.~ c:~ rS-.~ J-3--0·1 /~0/4-
CONT. 

G) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 2 LBS MIN I .3 .;,;;;::___ 3. s:.- 3 ;!:' /-6-07 JY/4 
H) TRIGGER PULL TEST 

AND RETAINABILITY 

I) FIRING PIN INDENT I .020 MIN I /P,_;r_r-· I ().;2. < /cdi..-S /-3-07 £71 
J) ASSEMBLE STOCK 12 -tq'IJ b e12-
K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL 

STUDS I /' ·7 • r,:) C , r.) ( .. f.//}. ) 
J' //;I. . 

L) ATTACH FRONT AND 
Y--E--u7 6:1.C) REAR SIGHT ASSY'S 

M) IRON SIGHT 
V· 7 -7 I ri"X1 1.\)_ ALIGNMENT -. .. :.rt) 

N) DETACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE 

,.,/J:: IN NUMBERED CONTAINER /-3·<.~7 

640 & FUNCTION TEST AND (rAs0 FAIL 

650 TARGET cPASs) FAIL 1hl()r "-".,r::f1.v._ 

'-----"" I MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION ,JI~ _ / 
l' " 

\ MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION \ 
660 INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO 11/~l<!J 7 tl!~g 

' I y 

670 FINAL INSPECTION 
1+1/·{~ A)HEADSPACE /,:"1·· I)?' 

+I- .5 LBS 
MIN 2.50 LBS 

~ .. 1~ ~ 70 B) TRIGGER PULL MAX4.0 LBS ~;FJ',),,.. ~73 ~?3 J--J..c7 101+ 

C) FUNCTION 

690 PACK 
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BARBER - M24 0137325 

Profile 
GunType: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 12/18/06 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #F005 
Trigger: 2.5 lbs. ini. +/- .50 lbs. 

5.0 --------------------------------

3.5•-----------------'-------------~----------'----------·"·1------ -------------

3.0\--------------'-'--------'---------+-----'------------------C,/,;. 

r 2 5 __________ '. ____ ~-----------'--~~~~--------~ . .;;:;:;-~---·--c . 
e 

1.0 

05 

- __ . __ ___:_ _______ --.'. .. -----~~ 
00'----------------------------'-----------------~ 

.000 .010 .020 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate 

1 2.548 0.055 

2 2.574 0.053 

3 2.567 0.052 

4 2.514 0.053 

5 2.487 0.052 

~Vj :J. {3 

.030 .040 .050 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel 

0.032 0.035 

0.031 0.036 

0.031 0.036 

0.030 0.035 

0.030 0.036 

.060 .070 

Energy To Actuate 

0.043 

0.041 

0.041 

0.042 

0.039 

.080 

Lock Time 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Anns Co .. Inc .. 12/19/2006 6:03:07 AM 
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.090 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

.100 



BARBER - M24 0137326 

Profile 
GunType: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 12/18/06 

5.0--------

4.5 -------------- -

4.0 --- ----------

3.5 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #F005 
Trigger: 2.5 lbs. after 50 cycles +/- .50 lbs. 

3.0 1--------·-·------------------~------------------·-

F 
0 

~ 2.5 --- -
e 

2.0 

1.0 

0.5 

.--------------- _, _________ ----------------·- -
o.oL. --------------------------------------------

.000 .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 .090 100 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time 

2.461 0.056 0.035 0.039 0.040 

2 2.528 0.056 0.035 0.039 0.041 

3 2.526 0.057 0.034 0.039 0.042 

4 2.518 0.056 0.034 0.039 0.041 

5 2.518 0.054 0.034 0.039 0.040 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co .. Inc .. 12/19/2006 6:08:10 AM 
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Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 



F 
0 

BARBER - M24 0137327 

5.0 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

4.0-

3.5 

3.0 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 12118/06 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #F005 
Trigger: 3.0 lbs. ini. +/- .75 lbs. 

~ 2.5 
e 

# 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1.0 

0.5 

.--~---·--·--------·----·--~ 
0.0'-----------------------'----------------------

.000 .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 .090 100 

Travel 

Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

3.057 0.062 0.038 0.036 0.054 Set Trigger 

3.030 0.061 0.037 0.037 0.052 Set Trigger 

3.039 0.060 0.038 0.037 0.051 Set Trigger 

3.027 0.060 0.037 0.037 0.051 

3.082 0.059 0.036 0.037 0.051 '·-: 
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F 
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BARBER - M24 0137328 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 12/18/06 

5.0 ··--·-·· ·-----· 

4.5 

4.0 --- ------- --

3.5 

r 2.5 
c 
e 

2.0 

1.0 --

0.5 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #F005 
Trigger: 3.0 lbs. after 20 cycles+/- .75 lbs. 

o.oc:=-:.=:=--=-------------'----------_:_ _____________________ _ 
.000 .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 .090 .100 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate 

1 3.227 0.061 

2 3.186 0.061 

3 3.165 0.061 

4 3.196 0.061 

5 3.198 0.061 

flv'j 31 q 

Initial Take-up 

0.038 

0.038 

0.038 

0.039 

0.038 

Travel 

Overtravel 

0.038 

0.038 

0.038 

0.038 

0.038 

Energy To Actuate 

0.054 

0.054 

0.054 

0.053 

0.052 

Lock Time 
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Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 
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BARBER - M24 0137329 

Profile 

Gun Type: 

Make: 

Note: 

4.0 ----

3.5 

sws 
Rifle 

Remington 

R. Putch 12/18/06 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 

Serial No: Form #F005 

Trigger: 4.0 lbs. ini. +/- 1.0 lbs. 

~ 2.5 ------.----------------!--;-i-1-1-----'---H-H-:•-~--+-¥-;-T------­

e 

2.0 

0.5 --

.010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 

Travel 

.080 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time 

1 4.120 0.057 0.034 0.033 0.067 

2 4.090 0.056 0.033 0.033 0.065 

3 4.096 0.055 0.033 0.033 0.065 

4 4.022 0.055 0.032 0.033 0.065 

5 4.037 0.053 0.032 0.033 0.063 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 12/19/2006 6:14:32 AM 
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.090 .100 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 
--



F 
0 

5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

BARBER - M24 0137330 

Profile 

GunType: 

Make: 

Note: 

sws 
Rifle 

Remington 

R. Putch 12/18/06 

---·-----· 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 

Serial No: Form #F005 

Trigger: 4.0 lbs. after 20 cycles +/- 1.0 lbs. 

3.01--------~---------------'--t-----!--~-------~-·~·---·--

~ 2.5'----~----~--------~•----~--n-------1 
e 

2.0--

1.01-------'-----------~i'----'---------~-------------

0.5 

-----------------~ 
o.oL---------------~---'---------------'----------------

.000 .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .Q70 .080 .090 .100 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

4.138 0.054 0.033 0.034 0.066 Set Trigger 

2 4.082 0.054 0.033 0.033 0.065 Set Trigger 

3 4.102 0.055 0.032 0.033 0.067 Set Tr!gg2r 

4 4.087 0.055 0.032 0.033 0.066 

5 4.091 0.053 0.032 0.033 0.064 

lf /0 Au,5. 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Anms Co., Inc .. 12/19/2006 6:16:21 AM 
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0 
r 
c 
e 

# 

2 

3 

4 

5 

0.5 

BARBER - M24 0137331 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 12/18/06 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #F005 
Trigger: reset to 2.5 lbs. +/- .50 lbs. for final test 

-------·--·-·---------"--'-"-' O.OL----------------------'----------------------
.000 .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 .090 100 

Travel 

Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

2.518 0.057 0.035 0.036 0.039 Set Trigger 

2.603 0.057 0.036 0.036 0.041 Set Trigger 

2.650 0.057 0.034 0.036 0.042 Set T(gger 

2.591 0.055 0.033 0.036 0.040 

2.569 0.055 0.032 0.036 0.039 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 12119/2006 6:25:48 AM 
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e 

# 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

BARBER - M24 0137332 

Profile 
GunType: 
Make: 
Note: 

5.0 -----

4.5 

4.0 -

3.5 

3.0 

2.5 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

0.0 
.000 

Peak Force 

4.118 

4.059 

4.051 

4.042 

4.040 

.010 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 12118/06 

.020 

Travel To Actuate 

0.059 

0.059 

0.059 

0.059 

0.057 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #F005 
Trigger: set to 4.0 lbs. +/- 1.0 lbs. for target & accuracy 

.030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 .090 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

0.038 0.035 0.072 Set Trigger 

0.038 0.035 0.069 Set Trigger 

0.038 0.035 0.070 Set Trlgger 

0.037 0.035 0.070 

0.037 0.036 0.069 S'.:.:~ : 

Trigger Scan 2.01.SN10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co .. Inc .. 12119/2006 6:29:54 AM 
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BARBER - M24 0137333 

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER /DATASET NAME: 86616354. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 01/03/2007 05:55 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target 

0.039 
0.052 
0.065 
0.639 
0.210 

#1: 0.074 
#1: 0.263 
#1: 0.188 
#1: 0.354 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

BARBER - M24 Ma4gg137372 



BARBER - M24 0137334 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6616354. 0 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 01/03/2007 
FILE TIME: 05:55 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.129 
0.167 
0.210 
1. 699 
3.140 
3.258 
0.148 
1.907 
0.836 

3 
7 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINTE: x 
1: 0.825 
2: -0.874 
3: 0.412 
4: 0.518 
5: 0.035 
6 : 0.663 
7 : -0.043 
8: -0.068 
9: -0.486 

10: 0.304 

• 
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y 

1.942 
0.416 
0.770 
0.385 
0.281 

-0.402 
-1.198 
-0.490 
-0.542 
0.504 

6 
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BARBER - M24 0137335 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6616354. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 01/03/2007 
FILE TIME: 05:55 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.180 
0.219 
0.284 
1. 831 
1.926 
2.286 
0.350 
1.540 
0.769 

2 
9 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6 : 
7 : 
8: 
9 : 

10: 

x 
1.271 
0.798 
0.580 
0.293 

-0.393 
-0.560 
0.220 
0.019 

-0.135 
-0.290 
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y 
1. 307 
0.403 
0.067 
0.551 
0.992 
0.637 

-0.619 
-0.366 
-0.496 
-0.282 

5 6 
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BARBER - M24 0137336 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6616354. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 01/03/2007 
FILE TIME: 05:55 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.023 
-0.049 
0.054 
1.341 
1.055 
1. 493 
0.061 
0.787 
0.471 

6 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.462 
2: -0.605 
3: -0.318 
4: -0.224 
5: -0.067 
6: 0.200 
7: 0.307 
8: 0.736 
9: 0.504 

10: -0.298 
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y 

-0.574 
0.481 

-0.132 
0.118 

-0.007 
0.303 
0.150 

-0.175 
-0.203 
-0.452 

6 
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BARBER - M24 0137337 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6616354. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 01/03/2007 
FILE TIME: 05:55 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.028 
0.007 
0.029 
1.189 
1.172 
1.611 
0.163 
0.950 
0.495 

5 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8 : 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.752 
0.709 
0.246 
0.075 

-0.353 
-0.314 
-0.066 
-0.437 
-0.204 
-0.125 
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y 

0.622 
0.197 

-0.273 
-0.510 
-0.550 

0.526 
0.187 

-0.020 
-0.169 

0.063 

5 6 
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BARBER - M24 0137338 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6616354. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 01/03/2007 
FILE TIME: 05:55 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.121 
-0.085 
0.147 
1.729 
1. 390 
2.129 
0.235 
1.108 
0.626 

4 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6 : 
7 : 
8 : 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.695 
0.330 
0.011 
0.224 

-0.293 
0.010 

-0.624 
-0.725 
-1. 034 
0.199 
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y 
0.666 
0.328 
0.278 

-0.049 
0.075 

-0.724 
-0.511 
-0.569 
-0.576 
0.236 

6 

BARBER - M24 Ma4ggd37377 


